TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #25-277

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, IN THE COUNTY OF
MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING TOWNSHIP OF
HOPEWELL CHANGE ORDER #1 TO BID # 22-20, BANDSHELL AND SITE
IMPROVEMENTS AT WOOLSEY PARK

WHEREAS, the Township of Hopewell awarded Bid # 22-20, Bandshell and Site
Improvements at Woolsey Park through resolution 22-438, to Capela Construction Inc., in the
amount of $381,900.00; and

WHEREAS, the design engineers Suburban Consulting Engineers Inc. have
concluded the change order is necessary for the quantity reduction of line item 14 for
topsoiling, fertilizing, seeding; and

WHEREAS, the amount of change order is a minor modification and represents a
$2,475.00 decrease in the contract amount, giving the new contract amount of $379,425.00;
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, the change order has not caused
the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the
Township of Hopewell, in the County of Mercer and State of New Jersey, that it authorizes a
written amendment in the form of Change Order #1 in the amount of a decrease of $2,475.00,
for a total contract price of $379,425.00, to Capela Construction Inc., for the project known as
Bid # 22-20, Bandshell and Site Improvements at Woolsey Park.

Date Adopted: July 14, 2025
CERTIFICATION

I, Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of
Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted
by the Township Committee at the regular meeting held on the 14" day of July 2025, in the
Municipal Building Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video
Communications. oy

1 (J_. .'.
2/ L 4
fadlzpn a7 en i 7

Katheriné I*: enton-NewﬁléiI;; -RMC
Municipal Clerk




